

## **Village smoke-testing sewers**

Posted: Aug. 12, 2022

The Tinley Park Public Works Department is conducting routine sewer smoke testing activities now through Oct. 1 from [171<sup>st</sup> to 175<sup>th</sup> streets](#) between 88<sup>th</sup> Avenue west to 94<sup>th</sup> Avenue; and between [159<sup>th</sup> and 167<sup>th</sup> streets](#) from Oak Park Avenue to a few blocks west of Harlem Avenue.

During smoke testing, field crews blow air and smoke into the sanitary sewer system in the street and monitor where smoke escapes in an effort of find and repair breaks in the line. The smoke is non-toxic and should not enter homes unless there is an issue with your private sewer service. There is no need for the field crews performing the work to enter homes.

For more information, see a list of [frequently asked questions](#) or call Public Works at (708) 444-5500.